The rate for wastewater collection & treatment will usually be based upon an 
Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU). Some bulk customers of the Authority, by contract or agreement only, may 

be charged based upon the Bulk Treatment Rate in affect at the time.  

2.2 EDU Rate 

The rate charged per EDU is One Hundred Four ($104.00) dollars per quarter.  Residents of the Pine Grove Mills 
service area will be billed One Hundred Four($104.00) per quarter plus an additional twenty two dollars and 
forty cents ($22.40) for debt service. 

2.3 Bulk Treatment Rate 

The rate charged per one million gallons treated is Five Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Seven ($5287.00) 
dollars. 

2.4 Assignment of Equivalent Dwelling Units 

An Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) shall apply to each classification of connection as follows: 

(a) Residential 

Apartment units, each   1 

Attached business 

w/o separate sanitary facilities ½